20161216000459720 12/16/2016 12:08:08 PM DEEDS 1/3

This instrument was prepared by:

Maximax* Joshua L. Hartman

P. O. Box 846

Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Send Tax Notice To:
Deborah Ann Little
David Franklin Little
1297 Inverness Cove Drive
Birmingham, AL 35242

CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED - Jointly for Life with Remainder to Survivor

COM OMALION POMIN WANTEND	Jointly for Life With Recinalitaer to Survivor
STATE OF ALABAMA)	
SHELBY COUNTY)	
That in consideration of One Hundred Eighty Thousa	and and no/100 (\$ 180,000.00) Dollars
to the undersigned grantor, SAWABE PROPERTIES referred to as GRANTOR) in hand paid by the grantees said GRANTOR does by these presents, Deborah Ann Little and David Franklin Little	herein, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
(herein referred to as Grantees), for and during their join survivor of them in fee simple, together with every con- described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabam	ntingent remainder and right of reversion, the following
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL	DESCRIPTION.
\$176,739.00 of the purchase price recited about mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.	ve has been paid from the proceeds of a
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said grante either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple together with every contingent remainder and right of reand assigns, covenant with said Grantees, their heirs and premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, the aforesaid, and that it will and its successors and assigns their heirs, executors and assigns forever, against the law	eversion. And said Grantor does for itself, its successors of dassigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said nat it has a good right to sell and convey the same as shall, warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTO who is authorized to execute this conveyance, hereto December, 20_16	R, by NSH CORP., by its Authorized Representative, set its signature and seal, this the <u>15th</u> day of
	SAWABE PROPERTIES, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company
	By: NSH CORP., Sole Member
	By: Jonathan M. Belcher Authorized Representative
STATE OF ALABAMA) JEFFERSON COUNTY)	
	to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being uch officer and with full authority, executed the same

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 149A, according to the Final Plat of Residential Subdivision Inverness Cove, Phase 2, Resurvey #1, as recorded in Map Book 36, Page 110, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to: (1) Taxes and assessments for the year 2017 and subsequent years and not yet due and payable; (2) Building Line(s) Easement(s) Restrictions as shown on recorded map; (3) Easement to Alabama Power Company recorded in Real 365, Page 785; Real 365, Page 819 and Instrument 1994-34517 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (4) Easement to the City of Hoover, as recorded in Instrument 1998-24499 and Real 365, Page 871, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (5) Right of Way granted to Alabama Power Company by Instrument recorded in Deed Volume 306, Page 10; Real 84, Page 298, Real 127, Page 54 and Real 3318, Page 27, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (6) Declaration of Protective Covenants as recorded in Instrument 20050113000020870, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (7) Restrictive Covenants with Grant of Easement to Alabama Power Company recorded in Instrument 20050804000396590 and Instrument 20051031000563550 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (8) Declaration of Protective Covenants as recorded in Instrument 20051006000521560 and amendment to Declaration as recorded in Instrument 200601300000047870 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; (9) Easement to Alabama Power Company recorded in Instrument 20070418000180130 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

20161216000459720 12/16/2016 12:08:08 PM DEEDS 3/3

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Granto	or's Name	Sawabe Properties, LLC				
Mailin	ng Address	3545 Market Street Hoover, AL 35226			Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Pr	obate Judge,
Grante	ee's Name	Deborah Ann Little David Franklin Little		AHAM	County Clerk Shelby County, AL 12/16/2016 12:08:08 PM \$24.50 CHARITY 20161216000459720	Jung-
Mailin	g Address	1297 Inverness Cove Drive Birmingham, AL 35242	e			
Proper	rty Address	1297 Inverness Cove Drive Birmingham, AL 35242	e			
Date o	of Sale	December 15, 2016				
or Act	Purchase Price ual Value \$ sessor's Market Value	\$180,000.00 \$				
			. vorific	d in the following	dogumentory syideness (ahaak ana)
X	Bill of Sale Sales Contract			_	documentary evidence: (check one)
	conveyance document prese required.	nted for recordation contains	s all of t	he required inform	nation referenced above,	the filing of this form
		I	nstructio	ons		
	or's name and mailing addre g address.	ess – provide the name of the			ing interest to property a	nd their current
Grante	ee's name and mailing addre	ess – provide the name of the	person	or persons to who	m interest to property is	being conveyed.
Proper	rty address – the physical ad	dress of the property being o	conveye	d, if available.		
Date o	of Sale – the date on which in	nterest to the property was co	onveyed			
	Purchase price – the total and differ record.	nount paid for the purchase of	of the pr	operty, both real a	nd personal, being conve	yed by the instrument
instrur		ot being sold, the true value of its may be evidenced by an appropriate the second sec	-		•	2
the pro	operty as determined by the	ue must be determined, the clocal official charged with the dized pursuant to Code of A	ne respo	nsibility of valuing	g property for property ta	,
unders	·	ge and belief that the inform its claimed on this form may				
Date	December 15, 2016		Print:	Joshua L. Hartm	an	
vall	December 13, 2010		I IIIIL.	JOSHUA LA 11AI III	*****	
Unatte	ested (verifie	ed by)	(Granto	r/Grantee/Owner/	Agent) circle one	
			al Aller	•	The second secon	